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Puerto Rico

FEDERACION DE TIRO DE PR
PUERTO RICO
SPRING SHOOT 2022, 4 -3

--- 27 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 25 ENTRIES ---

LUIS LOZADA 99
MARIO MERCADO 96
ARNALDO HERNANDEZ 95
ENRIQUE TORRES 93
MARCELINO SOLA 92
FRANCISCO MONTANEZ 92
ALEXIS DIAZ 90
EDRICK POMALES 94
CARLOS PEREZ SALDANA 92
VICENTE VAZQUEZ 92

ROBERTO BARJAS CARDENA 91

GORGE GABINO 88
VICLOUIS VELAZQUEZ MEL 89
CARLOS CRESPO RAMOS 88
JOSEPH UNANUE 82
JOSE CHAAR 77
GEORGE GABINO 90
ALBERTO ACARON 83
ANGEL MARTINEZ 77
IGNACIO GARCIA 77
ALFREDO MATOS RODRIGUE77
MARY ORTIZ 72
--- 20 GAUGE 17 ENTRIES ---
MARIO MERCADO 98
LUIS LOZADA 96
ALEXIS DIAZ 95
LUIS CRESPO ORTIZ 94
CARLOS ABREU 92
MARCELINO SOLA 92
FRANCISCO MONTANEZ 94
VICENTE VAZQUEZ 87
MIGUEL POMALES DIAZ 83

BENITO RODRIGUEZ-MASSO 83

GORGE GABINO 82
JOSE CHAAR 81
CARLOS PEREZ SALDANA 76
GEORGE GABINO 93
JOSEPH UNANUE 93
ALBERTO ACARON 71
MARY ORTIZ 67
--- 28 GAUGE 13 ENTRIES ---
ARNALDO HERNANDEZ 95
LUIS LOZADA 94
MARIO MERCADO 93
MARCELINO SOLA 91
GORGE GABINO 85

ROBERTO BARJAS CARDENA 91
VICENTE VAZQUEZ 86
BENITO RODRIGUEZ-MASSO 85

GEORGE GABINO 82
JOSE CHAAR 77
IGNACIO GARCIA 71
ALBERTO ACARON 70
ALEXIS DIAZ 69
--- 410 BORE 12 ENTRIES ---

MARCELINO SOLA 93
GORGE GABINO 91
MARIO MERCADO 89
LUIS LOZADA 85
CARLOS ABREU 88
LUIS CRESPO ORTIZ 87

April 2022 / Clay Target Nation

C1 VICENTE VAZQUEZ 82
Cc2 BENITO RODRIGUEZ-MASSO 78
Cc3 JOSE CHAAR 69
D1 ALBERTO ACARON 75
D2 GEORGE GABINO 71
D3 ALEXIS DIAZ 65
--- DOUBLES EVENT 8 ENTRIES ---
CH LUIS LOZADA 88
RU MARCELINO SOLA 86
3RD  ROBERTO BARJAS CARDENA 85
Bl GORGE GABINO 79
B2 VICENTE VAZQUEZ 76
C1 BENITO RODRIGUEZ-MASSO 84
D1 GEORGE GABINO 81
D2 JOSE CHAAR 64

Ontario, CAN

WATERFORD SPORTSMAN'S CLUB
SCOTLAND, ONTARIO CANADA
200 20 GAUGE (WATERFORD) EVENT, 4 -

24
--- 30 ATTENDED ---
--- 20 GAUGE 30 ENTRIES ---
CH DAVE TROIANI 98
RU LEONARD LEPAGE 98
AA1  STEVE LOVEDAY 98
AA2  STEPHEN MALCOLM 96
AA3  BRENT WINTERMUTE 94
Al JON BALL 95
A2 JIM MALCOLM 92
B1 GARY MARSON 97
B2 MIKE MADDIN 96
B3 MARINO MEDEIROS 95
C1 BASEM ABDEL-MALEK 94
Cc2 JAY MURDOCH 90
c3 ROBERT TRAVERS 87
D1 JOHN JOHNSTONE 83
D2 KRISTINA ZLATKOVIC 82
D3 EVAN WILKINSON 80
JRCH  ALEXANDER MENDES 77
TSCH JON BALL 95
TSRU BRANDON MARSH 87
TS3 EVAN WILKINSON 80
SUCH DONNIE STEWART 94
SURU BASEM ABDEL-MALEK 94
SU3  BRENT WINTERMUTE 94
SSCH DAVE TROIANI 98
SSRU  STEVE LOVEDAY 98
SS3 MIKE MADDIN 96
SRCH STEPHEN MALCOLM 96
SRRU BRUCE CRAIG 77
SR3  GLEN FORSYTH 76
VTCH LEONARD LEPAGE 98
VTRU GARY MARSON 97
VT3  TERRY BALL 94
--- 20 GAUGE 30 ENTRIES ---
CH BRENT WINTERMUTE 98
RU DAVE TROIANI 98
AAl  STEPHEN MALCOLM 95
AA2  STEVE LOVEDAY 93
Al LEONARD LEPAGE 97
A2 JIM MALCOLM 95
A3 JON BALL 93
B1 JOHNNY SIBANI 95
B2 MARINO MEDEIROS 94
B3 GARY MARSON 93

C1
Cc2
Cc3
D1
D2
D3
JRCH
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
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RU
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AA3
Al
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B2
B3
Cc1
Cc2
Cc3
D1
D2
D3
JRCH
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3

BRANDON MARSH
ROBERT TRAVERS
BASEM ABDEL-MALEK
EVAN WILKINSON
JOHN JOHNSTONE
ZELJKO BLAZIC
ALEXANDER MENDES
JON BALL

BRANDON MARSH
EVAN WILKINSON
BRENT WINTERMUTE
JOHNNY SIBANI
DONNIE STEWART
DAVE TROIANI

JIM MALCOLM
MARINO MEDEIROS
STEPHEN MALCOLM
BRUCE CRAIG

GLEN FORSYTH
LEONARD LEPAGE
GARY MARSON
TERRY BALL

--- HOA EVENT 29 ENTRIES ---
DAVE TROIANI
LEONARD LEPAGE
BRENT WINTERMUTE
STEVE LOVEDAY
STEPHEN MALCOLM
JON BALL
JIM MALCOLM
GARY MARSON
MARINO MEDEIROS
MIKE MADDIN
BASEM ABDEL-MALEK
BRANDON MARSH
ROBERT TRAVERS
EVAN WILKINSON
JOHN JOHNSTONE
KRISTINA ZLATKOVIC
ALEXANDER MENDES
JON BALL
BRANDON MARSH
EVAN WILKINSON
BRENT WINTERMUTE
DONNIE STEWART
BASEM ABDEL-MALEK
DAVE TROIANI
STEVE LOVEDAY
MARINO MEDEIROS
STEPHEN MALCOLM
BRUCE CRAIG
GLEN FORSYTH
LEONARD LEPAGE
GARY MARSON
TERRY BALL

Quebec, CAN

90
89
88
84
80
78
73
93
90
84
98
95
92
98
95
94
95
67
61
97
93
88

196
195
192
191
191
188
187
190
189
187
182
177
176
164
163
159
150
188
177
164
192
186
182
196
191
189
191
144
137
195
190
182

CLUB DE TIR DE VALLEYFIELD INC

CH
Al
Cc1
Cc2
D1

QUEBEC, CAN
RUBBER BOOTS, 4 - 30

--- 11 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 11 ENTRIES ---
MARTIN GAUDREAU
MARIO QUESNEL
ALEXIS CHAMBERLAND
REZA AFSHAR
GUY BRISSETTE

95

93
93
87

El KEVIN HAWES 86
--- 20 GAUGE 9 ENTRIES ---

CH MARIO QUESNEL 94

B1 REZA AFSHAR 88

C1 MARTIN GAUDREAU 92

D1 KEVIN HAWES 87
--- HOA EVENT 8 ENTRIES ---

CH MARTIN GAUDREAU 187

Al MARIO QUESNEL 187

C1 REZA AFSHAR 181

D1 KEVIN HAWES 173

British Columbia, CAN

LANGLEY ROD & GUN CLUB
LANGLEY, B.C.
20 GAUGE BUNNY MINI SKEET SHOOT, 4 -

23
--- 7 ATTENDED ---
--- 20 GAUGE 7 ENTRIES ---
CH MIKE MCMICHAEL 98
B1 TONY ANTAO 90
C1 TIMOTHY JACKSON 90
D1 SARAH COAKLEY 88
TSCH SARAH COAKLEY 88
SUCH TONY ANTAO 90
SSCH  MIKE MCMICHAEL 98
SRCH TIMOTHY JACKSON 90
LYCH SARAH COAKLEY 88
2MCH SARAH COAKLEY 88
2MCH TIMOTHY JACKSON 90
2MRU TODD PERRY 86
2MRU TONY ANTAO 90

COWICHAN VALLEY TRAP & SKEET
BC, CAN
COWICHAN 4X100, 4 - 24

--- 8 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 8 ENTRIES ---
CH JAMES WHYTE 99
B1 JOHN SANDERSON 97
C1 JIM GILES 96
D1 STEVE HALL 94
El DEAN PARRY 70
VTCH JAMES WHYTE 99
--- 20 GAUGE 8 ENTRIES ---
CH JOHN SANDERSON 95
Al JAMES WHYTE 95
B1 JORDAN WALSH 91
C1 STEVE HALL 95
VTCH JAMES WHYTE 95
--- 28 GAUGE 8 ENTRIES ---
CH JAMES WHYTE 100
Al JOHN SANDERSON 99
C1 LISA CUNNINGHAM 94
D1 JORDAN WALSH 83
VTCH JAMES WHYTE 100
--- 410 BORE 8 ENTRIES ---
CH JAMES WHYTE 91
Al JOHN SANDERSON 90
B1 LISA CUNNINGHAM 76
C1 STEVE HALL 86
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D1 JIM GILES 86
VTCH JAMES WHYTE 91

--- HOA EVENT 7 ENTRIES ---

AA1  JAMES WHYTE 385
Al JOHN SANDERSON 381
Cc1 JIM GILES 364
VTCH JAMES WHYTE 385
England

DARTFORD CLAY SPORTS CLUB
DARTFORD KENT, ENG
IRON MAN 400 12 GA TARGETS, 4 - 10

--- 35 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 35 ENTRIES ---
CH PAUL CHESTER 399
RU MICHAEL DORE 390
AAl1  LEONGILL 387
Al PETER STANTON-HOPE 389
A2 CHARLES LUCAS 387
A3 STUART WILKIESON 384
B1 HENRY BALES 390
B2 RUSSELL SWAIN 383
B3 STEVEN BURROW 381
C1 HENRY LUNGLEY 385
Cc2 PETER BROOK 377
Cc3 ADAM WILSON 374
D1 CHARLES FITZGERALD 363
D2 ALICE MARKS 355
D3 IAIN STAMP 333
JRCH  HENRY LUNGLEY 385
JRRU  ALICE MARKS 355
VTCH RAYMOND SIMMONS 378
VTRU TJWRIGHT 373
LYCH ALISON COUPE 380
LYRU  ALICE MARKS 355
2MCH HENRY LUNGLEY 385
2MCH PAUL CHESTER 399
2MRU MICHAEL DORE 390
2MRU STUART WILKIESON 384
2M21 PETER BROOK 377
2M21 RUSSELL SWAIN 383

ERISWELL LODGE
ENGLAND
OPEN, 4-17

--- 9 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---
Al CHARLES LUCAS 96
Bl STEVE DENNY 92
C1 JOHN DAVID RUSSELL 92
D1 GIANFRANCO CINQUINI 84

--- 20 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---

Al ADAM WILSON 93
A2 DAVID LACKMAKER 83
B1 STEVE DENNY 90
B2 JOHN DAVID RUSSELL 84

D1 JACQUELINE LACKMAKER 66

--- 28 GAUGE 1 ENTRIES ---
C1 JOHN HEWITT 88

DARTFORD CLAY SPORTS CLUB
DARTFORD KENT, ENG
NSSA DOUBLES IF YOU DARE, 4 - 24

April 2022 / Clay Target Nation

--- 12 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 12 ENTRIES -
AA1l  DAVE HENDON 96
Al RAYMOND SIMMONS 95
A2 JOHN LOWRIE 94
B1 TRACY LOWRIE 97
B2 STEVE DENNY 95
C1 NIGEL CULLINANE 98
D1 DAVID PUMMELL 93
D2 JOHN HALL 90
D3 JACKIE MARTIN 88

--- 20 GAUGE 1 ENTRIES ---
B1 STEVE DENNY 95

--- 410 BORE 1 ENTRIES ---
C1 ALISON COUPE 90

Germany

KAISERSLAUTERN ROD & GUN CLUB
KAISERSLAUTERN, GERMANY
P1 EASTER OPEN, 4 -3

--- 2 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 1 ENTRIES ---
D1 WOLFGANG SCHWEDA 88

--- 20 GAUGE 1 ENTRIES ---
Bl UWE WANDERNOTH 94

--- 12 GAUGE 8 ENTRIES ---

CH JUERGEN SAENGER 92
RU SINISA MIJATOVIC 87
3RD  MATTHEW HUFFMAN 87
D1 WILLIAM HIGGINS 85
El RALF GRUSA 81
E2 DAVID MCDANIEL 78
E3 MAC FRANKLIN 73
E4 ANDREAS EICHARDT 65

--- 20 GAUGE 1 ENTRIES ---
B1 UWE WANDERNOTH 94

BAUMHOLDER ROD AND GUN CLUB
BAUMHOLDER, GERMANY
P1 EASTER OPEN, 4 - 24

- 1 ATTENDED -
--- 20 GAUGE 1 ENTRIES -
Bl  UWE WANDERNOTH 98

--- 12 GAUGE 7 ENTRIES ---

CH SINISA MIJATOVIC 93
RU HEINZ SCHNEIDER 92
3RD  WOLFGANG SCHWEDA 91
D1 CHRISTIAN SCHMID 81
El MANFRED RITZMANN 82
E2 MAXIMILIAN KONDER 80
E3 ACHIM SCHERTHAN 68

--- 20 GAUGE 1 ENTRIES ---
B1 UWE WANDERNOTH 96
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